

## HIGHLANDS COUNTY

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS Purchasing Department

## NOTICE OF INTENT TO AWARD ITB 23-007-LLK Parkway Mowing

Bid opening Date

2/28/2023

	LOCAL VENDOR	TOTAL	*	RANK
Chris Butler Lawncare	Υ	\$4,300.00		2
Contractors Enterprises Inc.	N	\$5,000.00		5
Edgewood Landscape and Nursery, Inc.	Υ	\$4,500.00		3
Jack's Lawn & Landscaping, Inc.	Y	\$4,295.00		1
LaFlam Bush Hogging "LLC"	Y	\$5,600.00		6
Premier Lawn Maintenance, LLC.	N	\$4,750.00		4

* denotes corrective total						
Local Preference was not	used to award thi	s project; lowest bido	ler is local vendor.			
Notice of Intent to Award	is posted to High	landsfl.gov at	10:00 AM	on	03/14/2023	
End of protest period:	4 P.M. on	03/17/2023				
FAILURE TO FOLLOW	THE DUDGHAC	INIC DDOTECT DDO	CEDUDE DECUUDEA	AENITC VA	//TI	_

FAILURE TO FOLLOW THE PURCHASING PROTEST PROCEDURE REQUIREMENTS WITHIN THE TIME FRAMES PRESCRIBED IN SECTION 24 OF THE HIGHLANDS COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS PURCHASING MANUAL SHALL CONSTITUTE A WAIVER OF YOUR PROTEST AND ANY RESULTING CLAIMS. THAT PURCHASING MANUAL IS AVAILABLE FOR PUBLIC INSPECTION IN THE PURCHASING DIVISION AND ON THE HIGHLANDS COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS' WEBSITE (WWW.HIGHLANDSFL.GOV) AND MAY BE OBTAINED FROM THE HIGHLANDS COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS PURCHASING DIVISION.

HIGHLANDS COUNTY BOARD OF COL	INTY COMMISSIONERS PUR	CHASING DIVISION.		
Recommendation:				
Recommendation to award to:	Jack's Lawn & Landscaping, Inc.			
Lori DeLoach	Mar 10, 2023			
Lori K. DeLoach, Purchasing Manager	Date			
Scott Gwynn Scott Gwynn (Mar Y3, 2023 16:32EDT)	Mar 13, 2023			
Scott Gwynn,	Date			

Bridge and Concrete Supervisor